AMENDED DISCIPLINARY COMPLAINT RESOLUTION AGREEMENT

pursuant to section 55(2)(a.1) of the Health Professions Act

BETWEEN:

CHERYL FLETCHER #54,360 (the "Regulated Member")

and

The College and Association of Registered Nurses of Alberta ("CARNA")

An Amended Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement ("ADCRA") was executed between the Regulated Member and CARNA, dated with effect **September 28, 2020**. The below constitutes a summary of such ADCRA:

Through an ADCRA with CARNA, Cheryl Fletcher, #54,360 (the "Regulated Member"), acknowledged and admitted that her behaviour constituted unprofessional conduct. Particulars of the Regulated Member's unprofessional conduct arises from one (1) complaint to CARNA include the following:

- The Regulated Member failed to adequately assess, respond to, prioritize care
 of, and document a conversation regarding the care of a patient who was
 exhibiting signs of hyperglycemia.
- The Regulated Member failed to adequately assess and/or document their care
 of a patient with an elevated temperature. While attending to this patient, the
 Regulated Member spoke to, and touched, their co-worker inappropriately.
- The Regulated Member failed to adequately assess, respond to, prioritize care
 of and document their care of a patient who was wheezing.

The Regulated Member agreed to a permanent and irrevocable undertaking not to practice as a Registered Nurse. Conditions shall appear on the CARNA register and on the Regulated Member's practice permit.